DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS ()

RECORDITION FO	PM COVER SHEET			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (AS&IGNORS(S)):				
1. David M. PASCOE	2. Brad E. WATSON			
3.	4.			
5. MA 1 2000 \$	6.			
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: Decoma Exterior Trim Inc.	05-16-2000			
ADDRESS: 50 Casmir Court, Concord, Ontaraio, L4K 4J5, Cana	da Mili Mili Mili Mili Mili Mili Mili Mil			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	NO 101358649			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):				
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one				
document)  ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE □PART INTE	REST <b>EXEC. DATE:</b> March 2, 1999; May 4, 1999			
ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	EALO: DATE: Malott 2, 1000, May 4, 1000			
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND				
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) March 21, 2000; March 24, 2000 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO				
A PAT (APP NO.(S)) IMB INTERS ON ADDITIONAL	BRATENTING(S) # M## 1 1 1 INVENTOR			
series code/serial no lifnot in item 1	ifnotinitem1			
09/511,078 266696  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:			
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS $\underline{1} + PATS \underline{0} = TOTAL \underline{1}$			
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
1100 New York Avenue, NW				
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918				
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE			
_	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
PMS 266696 Dkt. 332 REG	UNDER ORDER NO 50192 266696			
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required   CLIENT NO.   MATTER NO.			
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.				
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.				
	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this			
+	cover sheet, attachments and document 3			
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature Attorney/ Jack S. Barufka				
eg. Nø. 37087 Date: May 10, 2000				
Atty/Sec: JSB/rmb TEL: (202) 861-3794	FAX: (202) 822-0944			

**FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)** 

43 F095405\_1.DOC



## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS David M. PASCOE, a Canadian citizen and Brad E.

WATSON, a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are 1037 Pritchard Place, Newmarket, Ontario, Canada. L3Y 8K4 and 63 William Street, Sharin, Ontario, L0G 1V0, Canada, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## MODULAR POWER RUNNING BOARD

for which an application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 1999.

WHEREAS. DECOMA EXTERIOR TRIM INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 50 Casmir Court, Concord, Ontario, L4K 4J5, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David M. PASCOE and Brad E. WATSON do hereby sell, assign and transfer to DECOMA EXTERIOR TRIM INC., successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

David M. PASCOE and Brad E. WATSON AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and David M. PASCOE and Brad E. WATSON hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to DECOMA EXTERIOR TRIM INC. its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010781 FRAME: 0422

_	EXECUTED at Concord	.Ontario	, this 4th day of	
May	1998   999 Ale	Del		
	29.	DAVID M. PAS	SCOF	
Mary	EXECUTED at <u>Concord</u> , 1998		, this Z day of	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
RICHHOND HILL, ONI to me, execu	I, <u>CARMEN BOEN/6</u> , whose <u>CYC/Lag</u> was personally present and ate the above Assignment.	full post office addid see David M.  Signature of Wi	PASCOE who is known	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
	I, <u>Earlby Wakefield</u> , whose was personally present and the the above Assignment.	full post office ac	ddress is <u>11 Gvaham Street</u> , ATSON who is known	
		Signature of Wi	tness	

**RECORDED: 05/10/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010781 FRAME: 0423